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Quarter, E th_e Southeast Quarter o_f t_hE Southwest Quarter of Section all 
Township _5_’Z North, Range § West; 

(2) the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Southwest Quarter of 
Sectioii the Southeast Qua1tEr—of the Northeast Quart?,t—he_ Southwest Quarter o_f 
the NorEeEQuarter, and the Sohth—}Ialf of Section 15; that part of the Southeas_t 
Qfiarter of the NortheasfiuEe;mTt13Et]aa?: of the soTthE11f”17hE fiuherly and 
easterly Ff fake county road No. 7—(')f_-SEctifi l7;—Eat[Trt EJE-a_s—t Half and that 
part of thE SThwest Qufiriyiirg e—asterly of I:a_1<e_EunTy ro_ad_N<jo?SEc%1T; 
aToFS€c_tions 21 and 22; the Southwest Quarter of the NOIE1S—{_Q_L1_E1IF3I‘, the Nofi 
Eilibf the NortEw—e—s’t_Q‘uErF, the Southeast Quarte_r o-f_the Northwest Quartefand the 
S—o1_1tl1—v/Q Quarter of the Sotttfiest Quarter of SectiEn73; the Northwest Qufierfi 
the Northwest Qua1terTf Section 26; the Northeast Quart—er Efihe Northeast Qua1te?, 
the South Half of the NErtheasc Qffitef the Northwest Quar?e‘r,_the North Half of the 
S—ouE\-N—est@a1§:r,—a—nd the Southwest Quafier of the Southwest QTarter of S7ec—ticE 
all of Section 28; the_East Half and that part_of—t_he West Half lying Eutherly afi 
e3ste_rly of Lake—cofiyEdNo: 7T)f S?_ctio—n_29_;tlE §rTE)fiS}E1iEeast QuarterT>f 
the Southeast_Quarter 1yi—n§ so_mheHy of La1ce_coHy’r&cT1~E 7 of Section 30; t1E 
firth Half of the Southeast Quarter and that part of tEE2E H_a1f_of the Nofiefi 
Quarter_137ing eTter1y of Lake countgmmxrfi B”: §ctiT §Fh?%t Half, the 
Northwest Quarter, and_the East Half 0% glthxfist Quarter_of§c%ri 3"‘2;T11?r 
Section 33; the wesfrfifif thTNt)?t-1lw_esfiuarter and the West I-I_alf of the Saitlfvest 
Quarter o_—f§tE—§_@—i_n'TcJwnship E North, lE,<gE_§——\l\/—<:st.: _—— Q The commissioner shall manage the state park as provided in Minnesota 
Statutes, Qtion 86A.05, subcfi/i_s‘ion 3, but facmTcJ1i_to_ot'l—1_er activitieshuthorized in 
George H. Crosby Manitou state parkfslfilhllow publi? hunting in that portion of the E east tn‘ E o_f Minnesota truni Ehway N_o.__6_l_—. 

(0) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 85.012, subdivision 1, tax- 
forfei‘t—ed land located within George H. Crosby Manitou state park is not withdrawfi 
from salemis not transferred from tHe—custody, control, alfiitgr-visiofif the county Ed.—_—__ — E‘ —_ 

Presented to the governor May 23, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 24, 2001, 2:05 p.m. 

CHAPTER 183—H.F.N0. 2107 
An act relating to education; specifying student conduct as grounds for dismissal or removal 

from class; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, sections I21A.45, subdivision 2, by adding a 
subdivision; J2]A.61, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 121A.45, subdivision 2, is amended 

to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut:
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Subd. 2. GROUNDS FOR DISMISSAL. Apupil may be dismissed on any of the 
following grounds: 

(a) willful violation of any reasonable school board regulation. Such regulation 
must be clear and definite to provide notice to pupils that they must conform their 
conduct to its requirements; 

(b) willful conduct that materially and substantially significantly disrupts the 
rights of others to an education, or the ability of school personnel t_o perform their 
duties, or school sponsored extracurricular activities; or 

(c) willful conduct that endangers the pupil or other pupils, or surrounding 
persons, including school district employees, or property of the school. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 121A.45, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 3. PARENT NOTIFICATION AND MEETING. If a pupil’s total days of 
removal from school exceeds ten cumulative days in a school year, the scmol Tstzrict 
shall make reasonable atte1npts.to convene aT?etE1§ with mrwpfand the pupil’s 
parent or guardian prior to subsefiuently removing me pupil fr5in§l_1oo_l._'I‘l~1e— purpose 
of thisTneeting is tcftttempt to determine the pupil’s need for assessrnent or other 
Enmzes. 

I I‘ _ __ — fl 
Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 12lA.6l, subdivision 2, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 2. GROUNDS FOR REMOVAL FROM CLASS. The policy must 
establish the various grounds for which a student may be removed from a class in the 
district for a period of time pursuant to under the procedures specified in the policy. E policy must include a procedure for notifying and meeting with a student’s parent 
or guardian to discuss the problem tha_tis causing thestudent to lfiemoved from class @ E student lla_s @ re1noved@ El21_ss _n_1pr_e_ % gti__mEs fie schoolE 
The grounds in the policy must include at least the following provisions as well as 
other grounds determined appropriate by the board: 

(a) willful conduct which and substantially that significantly disrupts 
the rights of others to an education, including conduct that interferes with a teacher’s 
ability to teach or communicate effectively studenisin a class or_wit—h_the ability 
of otherdstudents to learn; 

I” I _ :— 
(b) willful conduct =w-hieh endangers surrounding persons, including school 

district employees, the student or other students, or the property of the school; and 

(c) willful violation of any rule of conduct specified in the discipline policy 
adopted by the board. 

Presented to the governor May 23, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 25, 2001, 11:58 a.m. 
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